EVALUATION REPORT (As per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency: Ministry of Human Rights, Islamabad
 Method of Procurement: 'Single Stage one Envelope procedure'

3. Title of Procurement: Supply & Installation of Photocopier Machine

4. Tender Inquiry No.: IFB No: 1(34)/2023-24/ISMoHR

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS537901E
 6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 10:00 A.M, 10th May, 2024

7. Date & Time of Technical Bid Opening: 10:30 A.M, 10th May, 2024

8. No. of Bids Received: Two (02)

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per the criteria defined in the bidding documents

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As under

(Supply and Installation of Photocopier Machine)

			Marks				Dulo/Dogulation/SBD*
S#	Name of Bidder	Qualified / Disqualified	Technical Marks (70) A	Financial Marks (30) B	Total Obtained Marks out of 100 (A+B)	Evaluated Cost	Rule/Regulation/SBD* /Policy/ Basis for Rejection/ Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004.
Supply and Installation of Photocopier Machine							
i.	M/s Shirazi	Technically	65	30	95	2,897,000/	Most advantageous
	Trading Co.	Qualified				-	(Rank#1) bid as per
	Pvt Ltd						PPRA Rule 38.
ii.	M/s Ayk Pvt	Technically	58	29.66	87.66	2,930,000/	Most advantageous
	Ltd	Qualified				-	(Rank#2) bid as per
							PPRA Rule 38.

Most advantageous bidder: M/s Shirazi Trading Co. Pvt Ltd.

Signature:

Official Stamp:

MUHAMMAD ZAHID MAJEED

Deputy Director (ICT)

Ministry of Human Rights

Islamabad